LTC1206TS TIME-LAG FUSE
Surface Mount
Nano Fuse
Specifications are subject to change without notice
Revision 2020
Description/描述
Features/特征 Part Number System/产品编号
 High inrush current withstanding capability
 Compatible with reflow and wave solder
 Ceramic and glass construction
 Excellent environmental integrity
 One time positive disconnect
 Lead Free and Halogen free material
Electrical Characteristics/电气特性
Rated Current 1.0In 2.0In 2.5In 3.0In 3.5In 10.0In
0.75A~3A 4 hours min. 1~60 seconds 5 seconds, Max. 0.1~3 seconds -
0.2~20
millisecond
3.5A~5A 4 hours min. - 5 seconds, Max. 0.1~3 seconds -
0.2~20
millisecond
7A~30A 4 hours min. - - - 5 seconds, Max.
0.2~20
millisecond
LT C 1206 - 0250 T S
SMD/表面贴装
Time-lag/慢断
Rated Current/额定电流
Dimension Code/尺寸
Ceramic/陶瓷
LUTE/陆特品牌
LTC1206TS Series are the fuses set the industry
standard for performance, reliability and quality. The
solder‐free design provides excellent on‐off and
temperature cycling characteristics during use and also
makes our SMD fuses more heat and shock tolerant
than typical subminiature fuses.
LTC1206TS TIME-LAG FUSE Surface Mount Device
Specifications are subject to change without notice
Revision 2020
Performance Specifications/电性参数
Part Number Marking
Rated
Current
（A）
Rated
Voltage
DC
Interrupting
Rating
Typical Cold
Resistance
（mΩ）
Typical
Voltage Drop
（mV）
Typical
Pre-Arcing
I²t（A²sec）
LTC1206-0250TS .25 0.25
72
63
32
24
50A@72Vdc
50A@63Vdc
150A@32Vdc
300A@24Vdc
3608 1407 0.0004
LTC1206-0375TS E 0.375 1882 718 0.0008
LTC1206-0500TS B 0.50 1028 650 0.0019
LTC1206-0750TS .75 0.75 601 616 0.0057
LTC1206-1100TS H 1.0 490 510 0.10
LTC1206-1150TS K 1.5 240 367 0.15
LTC1206-1200TS N 2.0 132 316 0.41